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29, इडं��ट यल सबब�  II �टेज,, तुमकुर  रोड,
                            गोरगुटंापा&या   येशवंतपुर,
                                 ब)गलु* -560022

 

    
सं/No.: KNT/BLR/Fe/358/ BNG     (MINE CODE: 30KAR03058)    
 िदनांक/Date: 16/06/2023                                           

 
 सेवाम)/To,

Shri Syed Ahmed, Nominated Owner,
M/s. S. A. Thwab & Company.
Zeenath House, Cowl Bazaar,
Ballari, Karnataka-583 102.

            E-mail: ztco2000@yahoo.com/
transitsurvey@gmail.com  
 

िवषय/Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and
Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your S. A. Thwab Iron
Ore Mine ( ML No. 2488) over an extent of 24.72 Ha in
Ramgad village, Sandur Taluk, Ballari District, Karnataka state .

महोदय/Sir,
 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and

Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine
during inspection on 26.05.2023 by Shri. Gangadhar Bhakat, AME in
the presence of Sri. G. Pompapathi, Mines Manager and other mine
officials.

 
Rule Nature of violations observed

 
Rule 11(1)

       The Mining operations are required to be carried
out in accordance with the approved Modified Review
and Updation Mining Plan document vide letter no.
279/372/93/BNG dated 29/10/2021, for the period
2021-22 to 2025-26. However, during the inspection
deviations were observed in mining operation vis-à-vis
approved document and are as follows:
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i. For the Year 2022-23, it is proposed to stock the
ROM produced between section line in 11-11’ to 12-
12’. However, it is observed during the inspection
ROM stacked at different location i.e. between
section line 13-13’ to 14-14’.   
 

 
02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above
violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR
2017.
 

03. The mining operation can be suspended under rule 11(2), if
compliance of rule 11(1) is not found satisfactory.
 

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately
and intimate the position to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from
the date of issue of this letter.
 

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,
 

                       
             

(डा. सुधाकर टी.एल./Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)
व/र0 खनन भूिव1ानी /Senior Mining Geologist

भारतीय खान �यूरो/Indian Bureau of Mines
                                                                                                                  
                                                            

 
23त4लिप सूचनाथ�’/Copy for kind information to:
 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology, No.49, Khanija

bhavan, R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001.
 
 

                                                           
व/र0 खनन भूिव1ानी /Senior Mining Geologist

भारतीय खान �यूरो/Indian Bureau of Mines
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